No	Applicant	Project	Rank	Requested	Cumulative Total
22	Ilminster Martial Arts	Ilminster Martial Arts	50	£929	£929
27	Ilminster Scout Group	Equipment Replacement	50	£1,500	£2,429
5	Meeting House	Toilet refurb	47	£2,500	£4,929
17	Ilminster Entertainment Soc.	Theatre Upgrade	45	£825	£5,754
15	Friends of the Town Crier	Town Crier Uniform	44	£950	£6,704
6	Greenfylde School	Cycling/walking to school	42	£5,000	£11,704
18	Ile Youth Centre	Drop in café (youth)	42	£4,500	£16,204
14	Playing Field Trust	Dowlish Wake play area	41	£5,000	£21,204
19	Margaret Excell	Ilminster Flower,veg,craft show	41	£1,000	£22,204
10	Experience Ilminster Co	Ilminster Midsummer Experience	40	£5,000	£27,204
12	Horton Parish Council	Path to Village Hall	40	£5,000	£32,204
7	Cygnet Pre-School	Outdoor play area	36	£4,612	£36,816
26	Donyatt Village Hall Cttee	Village Hall, Landscaping	32	£5,000	£41,816
9	Swanmead School Assoc.	Community Play Strategy	30	£5,000	£46,816
20	Ilminster Town Traders	Ban plastic bags	26	£1,980	£48,796
25	Donyatt Community Print	Donyatt Village Newsletter	25	£950	£49,746
30	Ilminster Brownies	Brownie Holiday equipment	25	£300	£50,046
24	Donyatt Village Website	Donyatt Website	22	£1,500	£51,546
13	Ilminster Speedwatch	Project Smiley SID	20	£3,500	£55,046
1	Donyatt Heritage Trail Committee	Cycle Heritage Trail Leaflet	19	£1,389	£56,435
8	Ilminster Swimming Club	Youth Swimming Squad	19	£3,930	£60,365
21	Cinema at the Warehouse	Cinema projector	16	£1,333	£61,698
28	Ilminster Cricket Club	Cricket practice facility	16	£5,000	£66,698
11	Ilminster Chamber of Commerce	Access Ilminster	15	£2,000	£68,698
3	Ilminster Forum	Pocket Histories of Ilminster	14	£509	£69,207
16	Chard, Ilminster Pensioner Forum	Ilminster Pensioners events	13	£450	£69,657
4	Ilminster Forum	Walk Leaflet	12	£243	£69,900
2	Ilminster Forum	Heritage Trail Brochure	9	£660	£70,560
29	Jon Lewes	Community Fitness & Mobility	9	£5,000	£75,560
31	Ilminster TIC	Ilminster Tourism	6	£500	£76,060
23	Ilminster Forum	Display Boards	2	£600	£76,660